COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:		
R.E.D.S. LLC)))	CASE NO.
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)))	2021-00441

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION

Notice is given to all parties that the Order of the Commission dated February 22, 2022, has been satisfied. Evidence of satisfaction is attached to this Notice as an Appendix. The Commission's investigation of Damage Incident 43153 is hereby closed, any hearing is canceled, and this case is removed from the Commission's docket.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
hent All
Chairman
Vice Chairman
Commissioner

ENTERED

MAY 02 2022
rcs
KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Mances Vuse for Executive Director

APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO A NOTICE OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2021-00441 DATED MAY 02 2022

ONE PAGE TO FOLLOW

ORIGINAL DOCUMENT PRINTED ON CHEMICAL REACTIVE PAPER WITH MICROPRINTED BORDER

REGIONAL EXCAVATION & DEVELOPMENT SERVICES, LLC.

4240 AIRPORT ROAD, SUITE 307 CINCINNATI, OH 45226 513-533-4600

PAY TO THE Kentucky State Treasurer ORDER OF

Kentucky State Treasurer

NORTHSIDE BANK & TRUST COMPANY

13-55/420

4/15/2022

**2,000.00

2988

DOLLARS

S

MEMO

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS HEAT SENSITIVE INK. TOUCH OR PRESS HERE - RED IMAGE DISAPPEARS WITH HEAT.

R.E.D.S. LLC 9302 Alexandria Pike Alexandria, KENTUCKY 41001